GROUP F

27

R//
AR\
NI &
| | \ =/ —
W
O
Al

— /[
e

J

<
ol

46 (8)

@
48 (8)

S

45 (Bﬁ

INSULATION ITEM NUMBER WITH CORRESPONDING
COMPARTMENT COMPONENT IN PARENTHESIS

EXPLODED VIEW:
DRAWING #: 0C1404

COMPARTMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2

REVISION: F-5582-D
DATE: 12/21/01



EXPLODED VIEW: COMPARTMENT

DRAWING #: 0C1404
APPLICABLE TO: 1.5L SAE

ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 0A2110 32 SCREW SWAGE 1/4-20 X 1/2 ZIYC
2 0A2115 32 WASHER NYLON .250
3 0A3133A 4 HINGE SLIP MALE LH
0A3133B 4 HINGE SLIP FEMALE LH
0A3133C 2 HINGE SLIP MALE RH
0A3133D 2 HINGE SLIP FEMALE RH
4 0A3359 24 SCREW BHSC M6-1.0 X 16 SS
5 0A3360 24 SHAKEPROOF INT M6 SS
6 0C1245 1 PANEL TOP SIDE LH
0C1245A 1 PANELTOP SIDE RH
7 0A3449 2 DOOR SIDE
8 0A4822 1 PANEL FRONT
9 0A4823 2 PANEL SIDE BOTTOM
10 0A4824 1 PANEL REAR
1 0A4825 1 CORNER POST REAR LH
12 0A4826 1 CORNER POST REAR RH
13 0C1193 1 TOP ENCLOSURE 1.5 SAE
14 0A4831 1 DOOR REAR
15 0A4832 2 DUCT
16 0C1067 1 SUPPORT RADIATOR LH
17 0C1067A 1 SUPPORT RADIATOR RH
18 0C1068 1 SUPPORT MUFFLER 1.5L
19 0C8817 1 TOP CONTROL PANEL SAE
20 0C1244 1 DUCT FRONT 1.5L SAE
21 0A9955 1 BASE MOUNTING
23 022097 16 WASHER LOCK Mé6-1/4
24 022129 12 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16
25 022127 4 NUT HEX 1/4-20 STEEL
26 022145 12 WASHER FLAT 5/16 ZINC
27 089961 24FT. FOAM STRIP 3/4 X 1/4
28 022473 20 WASHER FLAT 1/4 ZINC
29 082570 1 PLUG PLASTIC 4 PLUG BTTN #425
30 039253 12 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 20 G8.8
31 042568 14 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 20 G8.8
32 0D3397 2 DECAL CAUTION HOT SURFACES
36 0D3785 1 BRACE REAR DOOR
37 037337 4 NUT HEX JAM 3/8-24 SS
38 0C2164 1 LATCH AND CAM
39 067042 2 LATCH AND CAM
40 067577 4 NUT SPEED 1/4-20
42 022413 4 SCREW HHC 1/4-20 X 1 G5
43* 0C1053B 1 INSULATION PANEL TOP
44> 0C1053A 2 INSULATION PANEL SIDE DOOR
45* 0C1053E 1 INSULATION PANEL FRONT RH
46* 0C1053F 1 INSULATION PANEL FRONT LH
47* 0C1053G 1 INSULATION DUCT FRONT
48* 0C1053H 1 INSULATION PANEL FRONT TOP
49* 0C1053D 2 INSULATION PANEL DUCT SIDE TOP
50* 0C1053J 1 INSULATION PANEL REAR
51* 0C1053K 1 INSULATION DUCT LH SIDE
52* 0C1053L 1 INSULATION DUCT RH SIDE
53* 0C1053M 1 INSULATION DOOR REAR
54 078115 14 WASHER SELF LOC/DOME
55 030486 2 GROMMET 7/16 X 1/16 X 1/4
56 * 0C1053C 2 INSULATION PANEL DUCT SIDE BOTTOM

REVISION: F-5582-D
DATE: 12/21/01

*NOTE: THESE PARTS ARE INCLUDED IN KIT 0C1053Z.

GROUP F

PAGE2OF 2



